Lifting, transportation and 
unloading of Municipal Solid 
Wastes (MSW) from 
different collection points of 
Panihati Municipality to 
Dhapa dumping ground 
under Kolkata Municipal 
Corporation, for 12 (twelve) 
months (Phase- III). 

₹2,87,84,192.00 ₹5,75,684.00 

365 days 
(Three 

Hundred 
Sixty-Five 

days) 

Nil 

Executive 
Engineer, 
Central 

Division, 
SWM Sector, 

KMDA 

Corrigendum/addendum if any would be published on the website only. 

2. Intending bidders may download the tender document from https://wbtenders.gov.in directly with the

[...]

Only downloaded copies of the above documents are to be 
uploaded, virus scanned & digitally signed by the 
contractor. 

q) 

Quantity of waste to be 
shifted/transported from 
different points within Panihati 
Municipality to Dhapa dumpsite 
under KMC 

: 44,530 MT 

r) Period of shifting of waste : 365 (three hundred sixty-five) days 

s) 
Scope of work and Standard 
Operating Procedure (SOP) for 
transportation of waste 

: As detailed in Section 5: Terms of Reference 

SECTION 3:  
TECHNICAL PROPOSAL - STANDARD FORMS  

TECH - 1: 

Covering Letter 

<To be printed on the Letterhead of the Applicant including full postal address,